2. Tender documents can be downloaded from the IEG website, www.iegindia.org.  The sealed bids 

will be received up to 28-11-2025 till 3.00 P.M and the technical bids will be opened on 28-11-2025 

at 3.30 PM. 

3. Earnest Money deposit of Rs. 45,000/-(Rupees: Forty Five Thousand Only) needs to be 

deposited through Demand Draft in the Demand Draft / Pay order in favour of “Institute of Economic 

Growth”, payable at Delhi. The EMD deposit shall not attract any interest.  

In case of successful bidder, earnest money deposit will be adjusted towards the security deposit or it